Some forms of responsibility taken by the government 

include the construction of facilities such as Fish Auction Places, Schools, Roads, 

Health Centers, and sanitation facilities. The government also emphasized 

compensation in the form of 500 square meters of land and a type 45 house worth IDR 

120,000,000 (one hundred and twenty million rupiah) for each head of family affected 

by the relocation and who has registered and agreed to be relocated. This 

compensation also includes the granting of land ownership rights, not just Building 

Use Rights (Hak Guna Bangunan/HGB), with the aim of providing legal certainty for